
Sr.

No.

Grand

Total

1 17455124

2 17442821

3 17093366

4 349435

5 344173

6 5141

7 121

Total

Active

Cases

Total 

Recovered & 

Discharged

Total Deaths 

Total 

Positive 

Cases

Recovered & 

Discharged
Death

1 Bokaro 4 19189 286 19479 3 0

2 Chatra 3 5977 53 6033 0 0

3 Deoghar 0 10731 114 10845 0 0

4 Dhanbad 8 16239 382 16629 0 0

5 Dumka 1 4605 47 4653 0 0

6 East Singhbhum 33 51073 1048 52154 3 0

7 Garhwa 1 6806 94 6901 0 0

8 Giridih 0 8834 130 8964 0 0

9 Godda 0 5753 87 5840 0 0

10 Gumla 4 9870 38 9912 0 0

11 Hazaribagh 0 19408 186 19594 0 0

12 Jamtara 0 5545 61 5606 0 0

13 Khunti 1 7725 96 7822 1 0

14 Koderma 2 12738 136 12876 0 0

15 Latehar 1 7815 57 7873 0 0

16 Lohardaga 0 6626 88 6714 0 0

17 Pakur 0 2540 12 2552 0 0

18 Palamu 0 12185 110 12295 0 0

19 Ramgarh 0 13735 197 13932 0 0

20 Ranchi 71 84781 1585 86437 6 0

21 Sahebganj 0 4792 42 4834 0 0

22 Saraikela 0 7140 67 7207 0 0

23 Simdega 1 7110 92 7203 1 0

24 West Singhbhum 1 12942 133 13076 0 0

131 344159 5141 349431 14 0
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4

COVID-19 BULLETIN - JHARKHAND

Data as on 13.12.2021 at 9.00 PM

 

(I) Status of Sample Testing of Suspects & COVID-19 Cases 

Activity
Cumulative till 

Yesterday
Today Status

A) Sample Testing 

Total Number of Samples Collected 17424486 30638

Total Number of Samples Tested 17406380 36441

Number of Negative cases 17056929 36437

Number of Positive cases 349431 4

Number of Cases declared Recovered & Discharged 344159 14

Number of Death 5141 0

Total Active Cases

(II) District wise breakup of All COVID-19 Cases

Sr.No. District

Cumulative till Yesterday Today Status

No. of 

New Positive 

Cases

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

0

0

0

0

Total 4

Indicators India Jharkhand

7 days Growth Rate 0.02% 0.00%

Mortality Rate 1.40% 1.47%

7 days Doubling Rate 4099.99% 24930.94 days

Recovery Rate 98.40% 98.49%



Type of Beneficiary HCW 1st Dose HCW 2nd Dose FLW 1st Dose FLW 2nd Dose 18-44 years 1st Dose 18-44 years 2nd Dose
45-59 years 1st 

Dose
45-59 years 2nd Dose 60+ years 1st Dose 60+ years 2nd Dose 

Net Beneficiary 2,09,658 2,09,658 3,68,691 3,68,691 1,57,34,636 1,57,34,636 51,55,113 51,55,113 32,31,563 32,31,563

Total Vaccinated 2,08,182 1,85,074 3,65,683 3,18,746 1,09,12,314 51,98,552 36,49,063 21,77,946 22,08,181 13,56,563

% Vaccinated 99.30% 88.27% 99.18% 86.45% 69.35% 33.04% 70.79% 42.25% 68.33% 41.98%

Target Achievement % Vaccinated Covishield Covaxin Sputnik V

1st Dose
(Target based on Age wise Population;  
HCW & FLW Target is a subset of 
Agewise Population Target )

2,41,21,312 1,73,43,423 71.90 DOSE 1 1,51,96,000 21,42,199 5,224

2nd Dose
(Target based on Age wise Population;  
HCW & FLW Target is a subset of 
Agewise Population Target )

2,41,21,312 92,36,881 38.29 DOSE 2 78,36,840 13,95,744 4,297

Total Doses 4,82,42,624 2,65,80,304 55.10 2,30,32,840 35,37,943 9,521

Vaccination Status as per CoWIN Portal

Vaccination Status Generated On 13 Dec 10:30 PM



1 Bokaro 1985 7658 9643
2 Chatra 2579 5166 7745
3 Deoghar 1369 1201 2570
4 Dhanbad 3470 7441 10911
5 Dumka 2922 5889 8811
6 East Singhbhum 1706 9351 11057
7 Garhwa 1910 1980 3890
8 Giridih 1914 5435 7349
9 Godda 1527 5232 6759

10 Gumla 3195 1624 4819
11 Hazaribagh 2200 6683 8883
12 Jamtara 1669 1888 3557
13 Khunti 1098 985 2083
14 Koderma 3053 5432 8485
15 Latehar 1166 1742 2908
16 Lohardaga 543 760 1303
17 Pakur 841 1161 2002
18 Palamu 1658 2938 4596
19 Ramgarh 689 4832 5521
20 Ranchi 3233 6743 9976
21 Sahebganj 1492 1907 3399
22 Seraikela Kharsawan 1774 3421 5195
23 Simdega 900 4184 5084
24 West Singhbhum 2762 2959 5721

Total 45,655 96,612 1,42,267

VACCINATION ON 13-12-2021 ,report generated on 13-12-2021 10:30 PM

S.No. District DOSE1 DOSE2 TOTAL



District
Estimated 

18+ 
Population

Dose1 
Coverage as 
on 12-Dec-

2021

% 1st Dose 
Coverage 

w.r.t 
Estimated 

18+ 
Population

Dose2 
Coverage as 
on 12-Dec-

2021

% 2nd Dose 
Coverage 

w.r.t 
Estimated 

18+ 
Population

Total Doses 
Administere
d as on 12-
Dec-2021

Provisional 
Achivement 
on 11-Dec-

2021

Provisional 
Achivement 
on 12-Dec-

2021

Bokaro 1508000 1098816 73% 559852 37% 1658668 7027 9643
Chatra 762571 497247 65% 223291 29% 720538 8175 7745
Deoghar 1091021 793705 73% 434180 40% 1227885 2378 2570
Dhanbad 1962929 1323062 67% 665930 34% 1988992 7871 10911
Dumka 966254 732611 76% 415475 43% 1148086 10381 8811
East Singhbhum 1677341 1472472 88% 911071 54% 2383543 13399 11057
Garhwa 967235 629447 65% 308371 32% 937818 4252 3890
Giridih 1788159 1154300 65% 573184 32% 1727484 6147 7349
Godda 960484 672050 70% 370240 39% 1042290 5004 6759
Gumla 749648 482652 64% 277712 37% 760364 14476 4819
Hazaribagh 1268283 945411 75% 516121 41% 1461532 6231 8883
Jamtara 578419 431067 75% 208623 36% 639690 2498 3557
Khunti 388921 302038 78% 172973 44% 475011 4401 2083
Koderma 523737 387373 74% 205363 39% 592736 7198 8485
Latehar 531575 362328 68% 164549 31% 526877 5254 2908
Lohardaga 337666 206781 61% 133952 40% 340733 931 1303
Pakur 658399 510429 78% 215418 33% 725847 3849 2002
Palamu 1418455 929054 65% 568454 40% 1497508 7462 4596
Ramgarh 694244 542191 78% 278807 40% 820998 2297 5521
Ranchi 2130936 1629033 76% 903353 42% 2532386 8473 9976
Sahebganj 841308 631514 75% 274981 33% 906495 3577 3399
Seraikela Kharsawan 778782 554627 71% 272800 35% 827427 4791 5195
Simdega 438419 302973 69% 198147 45% 501120 3481 5084
West Singhbhum 1098527 752242 68% 384034 35% 1136276 6778 5721

Grand Total : 2,41,21,312 1,73,43,423 72% 92,36,881 38% 2,65,80,304 1,46,331 1,42,267
*Value higher than state %, will be in darker shed of green color and below state %, orange color shed will get darker and last value 

will be in red color. 

DOSE WISE COVERAGE
PROVISIONAL COVID VACCINATION COVERAGE as Generated On 13 Dec 10:30 PM


